

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRM(M) No.306/2021
CrlM Nos.918/2021 &
919/2021

Harvinder Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Deepak Mahajan, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
02.02.2022

No body has appeared on behalf of respondent No.3 despite service.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 4 through concerned Police

Station.

Reply, if any, be filed by respondent No.1 by next date of hearing.

List on 29.03.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of
hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:
02.02.2022
Surinder