

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 306/2021
CrlM No. 918/2021
CrlM No 919/2021

Harvinder Singh

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Deepak Mahajan, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time as last and final for filing response.

List on 15.09.2022.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
25.07.2022
Angita