

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 306/2021  
CrIM No. 918/2021,  
919/2021

Harvinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Deepak Mahajan, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Despite order dated 04.11.2022 copy of objections has not been furnished to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. P. D. Singh, learned Dy. AG shall ensure that the copy of the objections is furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 10.04.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

Investigating Officer along with the CD file shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
13.03.2023  
Sahil Padha