

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 306/2021
a/w connected CrIMs.

Harvinder Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Deepak Mahajan, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.
S.I, namely, Sh. Shiv Dev Singh is present in
person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Ms. Meena Padha, Advocate had earlier appeared for respondents 2 to 4, but today, she has not caused her appearance. Let notice be issued to her for causing appearance in the matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service of respondent No. 3.

Status report stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG, appearing for respondent No. 1 to furnish copy of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 15.05.2023.

The personal appearance of the Investigating Officer, namely, Sh. Shiv Dev Singh, is present in the Court today alongwith case diary. His appearance is dispensed with till further order of this Court.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

Jammu
10.04.2023
Ram Krishan