

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 306/2021
C/W
CRM(M) No. 1034/2023

Harvinder Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. . Deepak Mahajan, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.08.2025

CRM(M) No. 306/2021

1. Petitioner has failed to take steps for effecting service upon the respondent No. 3, in case, petitioner is interested to take steps for the effecting service upon the respondent No. 3, whereafter notice be issued to the respondent No. 3, through SHO Police Station concerned, returnable within a period of four weeks.
2. List again on **31.10.2025**

CRM(M) No. 1034/2023.

1. Respondent No. 2 is yet to be served.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for effecting service upon the respondent No. 2 within a period of one week, whereafter notice be issued to the respondent No. 2 through SHO Police Station, concerned returnable, within a period of four weeks.
3. List as above.
4. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
13.08.2025
JAVID IQBAL